Cure

RST-INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: G-Saparmeina

Sub-Division: SaituGamphazol

District: Kangpokpi

FIR No.376(8) 2023 G-SPM-PS U/S 397/400 / 436 IPC.

Date & hour of Occurrence:

& 25(1-A)A-Act

Corres. to FIR No. 00(155)(7)2023 Sek-PS u/s -do-

03/5/2023 at @ 11:20 pm

| Date & hour when reported | Place of Occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station | Date of Despatch from Police Station | |
|---------------------------|--|--|--|
| 4/08/2023 | At Charhajare Meitei Leikai near Namthang | 4/08/2023 | |
| At: 1:20 PM | Football ground @ 8 Km South | Company of the Compan | |

N.B.— A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

| Name & residence of informant/ Complainant. | Name & residence of accused | Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any | Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information | Result of the case |
|---|---|---|--|--------------------|
| Oinam Sanathoi Devi (40) yrs W/o. Oinam Thoi Thoi Singh of Charhajare Meitei Leikai, KPI Dist. O.E Overleaf OC/G-SPM-PS Dt. 4/08/2023 Officer-in-Charge Saparmeina Police Sta Kangpokpi District, Man | Some Kuki militant numbering about 90/100 | Robbery, by group of Gang, Mischief by fire and Unauthorized possession of fired armed Punishable / U/S 397/400 / 436 IPC & 25(1-A)A-Act . | ASI Letkholal Doungel will please investigate the case. | |

(INSPT. LUTMINTHANG KIPGEN)

Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS

Date : 4/08/2023
Officer-In-Charge
G. Saparmeina Police Station
Kangpokpi District, Manipur

To

The Officer-In-Charge Sekmai Police Station Impbal West District, Manipur,

Subject:- Report.

Sir.

Re-Trented as an O.E FIR No.376(8) 2023 G-SPM-PS U/S 397/400 / 436 IPC & 25(1-A)A-Act . Corres. to FIR NO . 69 (155) (7) 2023 Sek-PS U/S - 397/400 / 436 IPC & 25(1-A)A-Act .

> OCIO-SPM-15 Date:-4/8/2023

Officer-Ur-Charge G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur

With due respect, I have the honour to report that on 03/05/2023 at around 11:20 pm, some kukis militant numbering about 90/100 with sophisticated armed, knives, iron rod, and weapon sharp object have come and burn down my house and looted many valuable properties from my house located at Charhajare Meitei Leikai near Namthang Football ground.

The properties that were burn down/looted are as follows:

- 1. House 700000/-
- 2. Furniture items Rs. 62,000/-
- 3. Electronic items Rs. 40000/-
- 4. Clothing & house items Rs. 1,10,000/-
- 5. Kitchen items Rs. 50,000/-

Total approximate value is about Rs. 9,62,000/-approximately.

Regarding the matters I couldn't able to report timely to the concerned police station i.e G-Saparmoina Police Station due to the present situation in the state.

It is therefore, requested you to kindly look into the matter and take up necessary action at the earliest

Dated/Sekmai The 27th July, 2023

Yours sincerely

Treated as an of case FIR NO . 00 (155) (7) 2023 Sek-PS U/S - 397/400 / 436 IPC & 25(1-A)A-Act .

Sd/-OC/Sek- PS 24 / 07 / 2023 Sd/Oinam Sanathoi Devi (40) yrs
W/o. Oinam Thoi Thoi Singh
of Charhajare Meitei Leikai, KPI Dist.
9612918189